
Race Provisional Results * Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

TeamDrivers* CarNr. GapLaps Total TimeClass
Best Lap

TimeLap MphPos Pic

GS 84 1:56.105 110.34:00:02.431Porsche Cayman GT4Bodymotion Racing12 1031  1 C. Cassels / T. Hindman
GS 84 1:56.711 109.74:00:03.008Porsche Cayman GT4CJ Wilson Racing33 103 0.577 0.5772  2 M. Miller / T. Bechtolsheimer
GS 103 1:56.636 109.84:00:03.090Porsche Cayman GT4CJ Wilson Racing35 103 0.659 0.0823  3 R. Ward / D. Faulkner
GS 97 1:56.346 110.14:00:03.846Porsche Cayman GT4 MRRS128 103 1.415 0.7564  4 D. Machavern / D. Murcott
GS 4 1:55.752 110.74:00:04.106Ford MustangMultimatic Motorsports15 103 1.675 0.2605  5 J. Buford / S. Maxwell
GS 93 1:56.447 110.04:00:06.105Porsche Cayman GT4Muehlner Motorsports America21 103 3.674 1.9996  6 C. Lawrence / K. Marcelli
GS 7 1:56.704 109.74:00:06.295Aston Martin VantageAutomatic Racing99 103 3.864 0.1907  7 R. Ecklin Jr. / A. Carter / C. Espenlaub
GS 97 1:56.865 109.64:00:07.487McLaren GT4Automatic Racing/VOLT Racing7 103 5.056 1.1928  8 A. Brynjolfsson / C. Hall
GS 34 1:57.016 109.54:00:10.212McLaren GT4Motorsports In Action68 103 7.781 2.7259  9 K. Wilden / R. Randall

 GS 7 1:59.233 107.44:00:13.445Porsche Cayman GT4 MRBGB Motorsports38 103 11.014 3.23310  10 J. Cox / J. Tecce
 GS 15 1:58.739 107.94:00:17.350Aston Martin VantageAutomatic Racing09 102 1 Laps 1 Laps11  11 C. Beaufait / M. Bladon / R. Abdolvahabi
 GS 9 1:57.018 109.44:00:07.381Porsche Cayman GT4 MRGMG Racing88 101 2 Laps 1 Laps12  12 C. Yeung / A. Lee / A. Udell
 ST 90 2:04.354 103.04:00:23.972MINI JCWMINI JCW Team73 100 3 Laps 1 Laps13  1 D. Jones / M. Pombo
 ST 95 2:04.309 103.04:00:25.540Porsche CaymanMurillo Racing56 100 3 Laps 1.56814  2 J. Mosing / E. Foss
 ST 93 2:04.499 102.94:00:25.630Porsche CaymanRS117 100 3 Laps 0.09015  3 S. Pumpelly / N. Galante
 ST 100 2:04.626 102.84:00:25.992Porsche CaymanRS118 100 3 Laps 0.36216  4 A. Straus / C. Bloum
 ST 90 2:03.639 103.64:00:27.391Nissan AltimaCRG-I Do Borrow44 100 3 Laps 1.39917  5 S. Cattaneo / O. Trinkler
 ST 92 2:06.138 101.54:00:29.404Mazda MX-5Freedom Autosport25 100 3 Laps 2.01318  6 C. McCumbee / S. McAleer
 ST 89 2:04.394 103.04:00:31.017BMW 328iBimmerWorld Racing81 100 3 Laps 1.61319  7 A. Balogh / G. Liefooghe
 ST 89 2:05.319 102.24:00:31.388Porsche CaymanBodymotion Racing31 100 3 Laps 0.37120  8 D. Jones / D. Kemper
 ST 92 2:05.896 101.74:00:35.895Mazda MX-5Freedom Autosport26 100 3 Laps 4.50721  9 A. Carbonell / L. Dwyer
 ST 6 2:06.594 101.24:00:37.121Mazda MX-5Freedom Autosport27 100 3 Laps 1.22622  10 B. Casey Jr / R. Foley
 ST 88 2:05.908 101.74:00:31.536Porsche CaymanMurillo Racing65 99 4 Laps 1 Laps23  11 B. Mosing / T. Probert / J. Piscitell
 ST 78 2:05.114 102.43:56:15.505MINI JCWMINI JCW Team37 98 5 Laps 1 Laps24  12 M. LaMarra / J. Vance
 ST 33 2:07.347 100.64:00:44.842Porsche CaymanRebel Rock Racing8 98 5 Laps 4:29.33725  13 D. Roberts / D. von Moltke
 ST 6 2:05.013 102.54:00:31.410BMW 328iBimmerWorld Racing84 97 6 Laps 1 Laps26  14 J. Clay / T. Cooke / T. Clary
 GS 83 1:56.899 109.63:40:39.861McLaren GT4Motorsports In Action69 87 16 Laps 10 Laps27  13 J. Lazare / C. Green
 GS 5 1:55.807 110.64:00:09.306Ford MustangKohR Motorsports59 87 16 Laps 19:29.44528  14 D. Martin / C. Maugeri
 GS 84 1:56.587 109.93:09:03.121McLaren GT4C360R77 84 19 Laps 3 Laps29  15 M. Keegan / N. Rondet
 ST 46 2:05.321 102.22:58:06.284BMW 228iJDC-Miller Motorsports54 74 29 Laps 10 Laps30  15 Not RunningM. Johnson / S. Simpson
 GS 65 1:57.572 108.94:00:08.417McLaren GT4C360R76 70 33 Laps 4 Laps31  16 P. Holton / M. Plumb
 ST 4 2:04.775 102.74:00:41.226Audi S3C360R75 70 33 Laps 32.80932  16 R. Block / P. Kleinubing
 ST 24 2:05.428 102.13:47:57.756MINI JCWMINI JCW Team52 67 36 Laps 3 Laps33  17 N. Norenberg / M. Pombo
 ST 6 2:06.411 101.42:26:59.428Porsche CaymanRebel Rock Racing6 62 41 Laps 5 Laps34  18 Not RunningT. Knight / S. Lewis
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 GS 10 1:57.562 108.91:19:11.575Porsche Cayman GT4 MRGMG Racing11 36 67 Laps 26 Laps35  17 E. Sabo / J. Sofronas / M. Halliday
 ST 25 2:07.143 100.71:15:09.333Porsche CaymanMurillo Racing43 32 71 Laps 4 Laps36  19 Not RunningC. Szymczak / C. Stone
 GS 15 1:59.382 107.337:47.392Aston Martin VantageTRG-AMR3 18 85 Laps 14 Laps37  18 Not RunningC. Lyons / K. Wilson
 GS 18 2:00.348 106.537:49.276Porsche Cayman GT4 MRTeam TGM4 18 85 Laps 1.88438  19 T. Giovanis / G. Cosmo / H. Plumb

  Not started
GS Porsche Cayman GT4Team TGM46 20 T. Giovanis / G. Cosmo / H. Plumb
ST Porsche CaymanRebel Rock Racing22 20 K. Wright / L. Keen

Fastest Laps by Class

1:55.752GS 4 110.7 MphScott Maxwell Lap

2:03.639ST 90 103.6 MphOwen Trinkler Lap

Circuit Records by Class

GS Scott Maxwell 1:55.752 110.7 Mph01-27-2017

ST Owen Trinkler 2:03.639 103.6 Mph01-27-2017

Published at: ........................................
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